Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001R0
This is to certify:
That the Sound Signal  Appliances (Whistle/ Bell & Gong)
with type designation(s)
Serie PATROL and PYRA
Issued to
Pfannenberg GmbH
Hamburg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature D
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure C (IP66)
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-05-29
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2023-05-28.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-027989-1
Certificate No: TAA00001R0
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
The alarm device family "PATROL" and "PYRA" consist of acoustical and visual
components in different performance classes. "PYRA" grouped the visual devices
and "PATROL" grouped the acoustical devices as well as the combination of both.
The sounders are designed in 3 sizes at which in size 3 are 2 performance classes
possible.
Ingress protection: IP66 (EN60529), type 4/4x
Software name 30300 P0-SWA-V-b (version 1.4); Test report VdS no. 110068-
AU01+SW01 for the devices PA1, PA5, PA10, PA20 and PAX1-05.
PATROL: Sounder and combined devices: Item number: 233 aa bb c ddd
aa type
10 PA 1: sounder (100dB)
11 PA X 1-05: sounder beacon combined device (100dB/ 5J)
50 PA 5: sounder (105dB)
51 PA X 5-05: sounder beacon combined device (105dB/ 5J)
52 PA X 5-10: sounder beacon combined device (105dB/ 10J)
60 PA 10: sounder (110 dB)
61 PA X 10-10: sounder beacon combined device (110dB/ 10J)
62 PA X 10-15: sounder beacon combined device (110dB/ 15J)
70 PA 20: sounder (120 dB)
71 PA X 20-10: sounder beacon combined device (120dB/ 10J)
72 PA X 20-15: sounder beacon combined device (120dB/ 15J)
bb rated voltage
10 230V AC
15 115V AC
30 24V AC
63 PA1 + PA5: 10V – 57V DC, PA10 + PA20: 10 – 60V DC
64 PA10 + PA20: 95V – 265V AC
70 48V DC
80 24V DC
85 12V DC
c signal color
0 none
1 clear
2 white
3 yellow
4 orange
5 red
6 green
7 blue
ddd design GL
001 housing RAL3000 (red), standard
038 spezial tones
056 housing RAL 7035 (grey)